

Cobham Aerospace ApS dba. Cobham Aerospace Communications Lyngby Hovedgade 94, 4. 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

February 28 2024

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2A6TS-AVIATOR700S

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Cobham Aerospace Aps (FRN 0032387763), designate Comant Industries Inc, to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

Comant Industries Inc hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Comant Industries Inc accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

14 March 2024

Signature/company stamp Marcin Kazmierczak Cobham Aerospace Aps dba. Cobham Aerospace Communications Lyngby Hovedgade 94, 4., 2800 Lyngby Denmark Phone: +45 32740620 Mail: marcin.kazmierczak@cobham.com

Nathaniel

2/28/2024

Signature/company stamp Nathaniel Hayes Comant Industries, Inc 577 Burning Tree Road California, 92833 USA Phone: +1 714 870 2420 x123 Mail : Nathaniel.Hayes@cobham.com